PRAYERFUL BEGINNING— "Divine guidance and protection
ot the working girls” was the earnest supplication of the small
group of women who first met in London, England, in 1855 to
found what is today the Young Women's Christian Association.
Three years later, in 1858, YWCAs were opened in Boston and
New York City. They provided housing, spiritual comfort and
recreation for working girls, such as the Civil War munitions
workers pictured above who were Swept into industry on the tide

drop of dew, every pebble of the | ]
brook, every Made of grass; whut i
an example of order and law is re-
vealed in every natural process— ¦
the motion of earth, and sun, and •
stars, the changing of seasons, the ,
springing, growth, blossoming and i
fruit-bearing of flower, and shrub,
and tree!
These are works of God, laws of
God, daily miracles of God. In all
of them wisdom is seen; divine wis-
dom; wisdom as profound as it is
perfect; wisdom we do well to
study. But all these are but parts,
mere fragments of the wisdom of
God. Only in His Son—in Christ
I Jesus, the incarnate Word—is the
mighty whole contained. He, and
He only, is THE wisdom of God.
This does not merely mean that
tie is wise—infinitely wise; hut
that all that is in God, all that can
come forth out of God, is contain-
ed in Him. Christ not only trans-
cends all other knowledge, hut in-
-1 eludes it all. Here we cannot fa-
thom this; hereafter we may.
'! Wisdom is one of the last things
which we are in the ha hit of con-
JPPPpBPg
MaaMaM
yUf
Sensible
Prices
Radiators leaking or in
jperative? Are you burn-
ing too much fuel? What-
yver’s wrong, we’ll make
-ight ... at small cost!
Standard Plumbing
& Heating Co.
PHONE 765-W-2
Edenton, X. C.
i
ther. Would you study wie char-
acter of God—then study the char-
acter of Christ, We know nothing
ot God save what wp. kaow of
Christ, for He is God’s revelation
of Himself. He not only possesses
the wisdom of God—He .IS, the wis-
dom of God—and all wisdom, or
knowledge, that we have of God,
or from God, must come from Him.
(adapted partly from a
sermon by Horatius Bonar)
I built my soul a lordly pleasure-
house
Wherein at ease for aye to dwell,
I said, “0, Soul, mak > merry and
carouse,
Dear soul, for all is well.”
—Tennysrn
iMew Mu.i) WfdiF
FALSE TEL. ..
With . ttle W » If
~a*. talk, lrugh or rr.ceze wit iciC
Tor. '? . ? clrcprii '
?; ‘ •* o- »:*.r..r 'AZV..
1 V' -. )l.a> ! ? - V .1 Tier * COM-’
I f y. ; . • - ' 1 (
'¦ .1 i . ’ ' •-